1
•	 Precisely aimed LEDs provide a very low angle of incidence, radial
illumination pattern.
•	 A scratch on a sheet of glass is a good example of a defect that can be
detected with a low-angle dark field illuminator.
•	 With a light intensity of 24kLux at a working distance of ½” (12.5mm), the
DF241 is perfect for imaging problems limited to a small field of view.
•	 A 25mm field of view is standard with an optional field of view of 35mm.

2 1
Mechanical Specifications
Part Number Key
Connector | Control Options
Build to Order: shipped within 2 weeks
None
Stock Product: shipped within 3 days
ICS 2 (IC)
Continous in-line
controller
Powered with:
24V power supply
ICS 3 (I3)
Combination
strobe/continous
in-line controller
Powered with:
24V power supply
C5 Connector
For use with:
Pulsar 320 Strobe
Controller.
C1 Connector
For use with:
DCS Series
Controllers
ICS 3S (I3S)
Default-OFF
strobe/continous
in-line controller
Powered with:
24V power supply
24
Flying/tinned leads
Powered with:
24V power supply
140.2
5.52
14
0.
2
5.
52
155.4
6.12
10
2.
4
4.
03
102.4
4.03
93.5
3.68
18
.9
0.
74
18.9
0.74
4X
67.1
2.64
POWER CABLE
SIDE
M4 THREAD
14.2
0.56